NG 17. 1905

Columb 21-140 3
(4-683.)

### Mineral Survey No. 2135

Lot No. Land District.

### FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF Toldew Ea Gold Mining Go. Tolden Era Ho 4 Cochise County, Ouzona Section 17 4 18 Township 23 D , Range 256. Gill D.R.B. M. Surveyed under instructions dated July 34th, 1905 by Franklin W. Smith.
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor Claim located see location notice 1 Survey commenced august 2 nd 1905.

Survey completed august 3 nd 1905.

Survey completed august 3 nd 1905.

Survey completed august 3 nd 1905.

Bishee, bochise bounty august august.

August august 2 nd 1905.

Bishee, bochise bounty august.

Beginning at CorNo 1 the SW cor identical with 10-cation with Cor.No.5 Golden Era No. 5 lode Survey No.2062 and situated on line 2-1 Golden Era No.2 lode, Survey No.2063 a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2135 G E No.4 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 1-2135 brs. S. 67° 50° E. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions andscribing brs. N. 2° 24° E. 50 ft., and SE Cor NE \( \frac{1}{4} \) Sec 18 Tp 23 SR 25 E G & SR B & M., brs \( \frac{72°}{15°} \) 15° 30° E. 507.6 ft,

Thence N. 2° 24' E.

- 300.0 to original location for WEC
- same bearing to Cor.No.2, the NV cor identical with location and with Cor.No.1 Golden Era No.2 lodes Survey No
  2062 and situated on S side line of Gulch lode unsurveyed
  a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground
  in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2135 G E No.4 L whence
  a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 2-2135
  brs f. 2° 24' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same
  dimensions and scribing brs. S. 67° 50' E. 50 ft
  Thence S67° 15' E
- 494.9 to the intersection with E line of NE  $\frac{1}{4}$  Sec 18 Tp 23 S R 25 E G & S R B & M at 258.08 ft from SE cor and 2381.92 ft from NE cor..
- 1219.8 same bearing to the intersection of W side line of an unsurveyed fraction, owner unknown at S. 0° 54' W.

  198 ft from the NW cor
- same bearing to Cor.No.3 the NY cor identical with location a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2135 G E No.4 L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P. 3-2135 brs N. 67° 50' W. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 2° 24' W. 50 ft and Cor.No.1 Easter Sunday lode, Survey No.1705 brs N. 7° 56' W. 403.06 ft.,

Thence S. 2º 24' W.

300.0

to original location for E E C.,

593.7

same bearing to Cor.No.4, the SE cor situated on the W side line of unsurveyed fraction owner unknown at S. 0° 54' W. 797.5 ft from the NW cor., a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq wset 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-2135 G E No.4 L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B. P.4-2135 brs N. 2° 24' E 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 68° 22' W. 50 ft., and criginal location for SE cor brs S. 2° 24' W. 10 ft.,

Thence N. 68° 22' W.

634.4 to Cor.No.5, identical with Cor.No.1 Golden Era No.5

1dde, Survey No.2062, a pine post 4 ft long 4 in a sq

set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed

5-2135 G E No.4 L whence a pine post of same dimensions

and scribed B. P. 5-2135 brs. S 68° 22° E. 50 ft and
a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs

N. 67°50° W. 50 ft..

Thence N. 67° 50' W.

- 77.97 along line 1-4 Golden Era No.5 lode, Survey No.2062
  to the intersection of the W line SW 4 Sec 17 Tp 23 S R
  25 E at 351.62 ft from NW cor and 2288.38 ft from the
  SW cor.,
- 500.0 same bearing to cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

  The Course of the Section line between Seco. 17, 18

  Ledge.

The presumed corse of the vein on this claim is from the W E C location S. 67° 50' E. 1236.5 ft.,

Total area Golden Era No. 4 lode,

15.985 ac.

Less area in conflict with unsurveyed fraction, name and owner unknown,

Net area Golden Era No. 4 lode

15.878 ac.

### Improvements

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvement conthis claim placed thereon by the claimant or its granters is as follows:

No.1 Discovery chaft 4% GRIO It bus from U He S. 67° 8' E 55 It., on legge, Value, \$100.00

Note.

AT

Complete artid via or (\$500 improvements with be summished before the expiration of the period of publication.

### ADJUINING CLAIMS.

Horth - Gulch lode, unsurveyer, W.. Grodrich et alowners;

East Undurvy ed claims, owners unknown.

Couth Unsurveyed claims, owners uninova.

Olden Era Ho.5 lode, Survey Ho.2062, owned by applicant herein.

. West. Golden Era Fo. 2 lode, Survey Fo. 2001, Salar Conten.

### I.CTA FAT.

The claim is located in the E & Sec 18 and W & Jhash Ras Eyr J. R. By m.

Sec 17, about 6 mi in an E lirection from the City of Bisbeet cr. surveyed 1 nds in the Warrn Mining H strict, Cochise County, Arizona.

#### INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons

No.1 C transit, the Courses were deflected from the true
meridian as determined by a solar observation checked

by an observation on Polaris. The distances when measured

with a 500-ft steel tape. Magnet Congruintion 12° 70° E.

Liculation 12° 70° E.

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Land at Bisbee, Arizona, 1905.

### FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.
A list of the names of the individuals employed by Lauklin H Smith
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of Juldew Extension of Juldew Extension as the Golden Ca Ho 4
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.  Stauther, Chainman.  Chainman.  Axman.  Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
and Teles Chiado, do solemnly swear that we assisted Lanklein Month. United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Jolden Can Jold Muning.
known as the Golden Ea No4
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this.
day of august , 190 J.

### FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Franklin W. Smith, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Lizona , dated
July 24th 1907, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Jolden Ca Jold Mining Co.  known as the Jolden Ca Jolden Ga Hours,
, known as the
Toldey Ca No 4
situale in Mining District,
Cochise County, Guzona in Section 1794. Township No. 23 Range No. 256, Go S. H. Bang.
and designated as Survey No. 2/35, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or to grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
A De De L
Marther themel
l'. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
F. all.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said rankling M Smith
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me Oova Church
this #
day of ling ust 1905

0 3-154

My Commission Expires March 21, 1908.

### AMENDED

# Motice of Mining Location.

To All Tahom It Aday Concern:
This mining claim, the name of which is the Golden Era No 4
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and
purchase by clden Era Gold Mining Company, by its general Manager W.
the undersigned, on the 16" day of June 190 2
The length of this claim is 1500 feet and the claim is 55 eet
in a westerly direction, and 1445
feet in an easterly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
with
side of the discovery monument of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and prem-
ises is from the east to the west
The claim is situated and located in theWarrenMining District, in
Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 4 miles
in an easterly direction from Town of Bisbee and adjoins the Easter Sunday Co's Mines on their west side line being the east end line
of Golden Era No 4
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
monument of stones
at a point in a westerly direction 55 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the westerly
end line of said claim; thence northerly 300 feet to a monument of stone
of stones , being the north easterly corner of said claim; thence of stones feet to a thence easterly 1500 feet being
of stones feet to a thence easterly 1500 feetbeing
at the southeasterly corner of said claim; thence southerly 300 "feet
to a monument of stones at the center of the easterly end of said
claim; themce southerly 300 feet to a monument of stones , being
at the southwesterly corner of said claim; thence westerly 1500
feet to a monument of stones at the N. Westerly corner of said
claim; thence northerly 300 feet to place of beginning.
All dome under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of
the United States, and an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise oncerning Mines", approved March 20th, 1895 and amended March 2d 189 and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Golden Era No 4
Mining Claim, located by Golden Era Gold Mining Company
on the First day of
March 190 2, and recorded in Book 20 of Records of Mines, at
page 235, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise
to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to
to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.
to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.  Dated and posted on the ground this day of June 190

Territory of Arizena, (
County of Cochise. (
ss.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the Amended Location Notice of the Sollen Ear ho 4

Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 20th day of Organt, 1912, in Book 20, at page 549.

Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 13th day of April, 1905

County Recorder,

### U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

### Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizona
	Sept. 16", 1905
I, U. S. Surveyor-General	for Arizona
do hereby certify that the foreg	oing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
	Golden Fra Gold Mining Co.
	Golden Era No.4
situate in	Warren
Mining District, Cooli	Se County, Arizona
in Section 18 and 17, To	vnship No. 23 S., Range No. 25 E., and
designated as Survey No22	, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field No	tes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, it
incorporated into a patent, serv	ve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
. 6	t monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.  List Man  List five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
consist of, at time of	claim by claimant. or its grantors, and that said improvements
upon any other claim.  I further certify that the p	or or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures lat thereof, filed in the U. S. Land Office atTucson
	United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.

7361b5m3-03

# SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

### Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Arizona
Sept. 16" , 190.5.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for. Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of Golden Bra Gold Mining Company
, known as the
Golden Era No. 4
GOLIGII ELA NO. :
situate in <u>Warren</u> Mining District,
Joshise County, Arizona
in Section 17 and 18 , Township No. 23 3. , Range No. 25 E.
designated as Survey No. 2135.
executed by Franklin W. Smith , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor,
July 24th, 1905, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.
Frank & Ingall
U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

12779b5m4**-**04

### Golden Era Ho. 4.

owned by Golden Ere Hold Mining Go and situated in Goshine Scunty, Territory of Arisons.

Afridavit of \$500 improvemets.

I certify that the value of the L or and improveents on this claim placed thereon by claiment or its
grantors is not less than \$500 and that said improvements
consist of:

- Fo.1 Discovery a aft 4x6x10 ft bra from W R C F. 67° 50' R. 55 ft Value.
- No.2 Plen dut 4x10x23 ft brs fra Jor.No.2 5. 59° 32' N. 297
- No.3 Staft 4x6x10 it brs from Cor. Ho 2 F. 34° 10' E. 218 ft., Value, 100.00
- Vo.4 Open Gut 4x/0x18 ft bro from Gor. No.8 f. 55° 12' H
  495 ft Value, 100.60
- No.5 Open Std4x12x10 It brafkn Sor.Fo.2 S. 52° 58' E.

  518 ft Value 150.00

Ttal improvements,

600.00

W. C.Deputy Almeral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbet Arigons,

December 5,1905.

## Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, F. P. Denerenx and G. J. Balinforth
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
mining district, Johns County, Arizona Territory, for which  Jolden Era Jold Municy Co.  By W. Walded Tatty in fact.  ha. 5. made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and grantor and grantor exceed five hundred dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine.  XEDEVESEUY  ARBahaforth.
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,  County of ochies  Sworn to and subscribed before me this day
[SEAL.] of Learning, 1905
11786b400-2-04  NOTARY BUELLO In and for the County of Cochie, Territory of Arizon My Commission Vizing March 21, 1908.

# Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyor General for the district of Arizona, ,
do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or
improvements made by claimant or its grantors, upon the mining claim of
Golden Era Gold Mining Co
dorder hid dord maning oo.
known as the Golden Era No. 4,
situate in mining district,
Cochise County, Arizona,
in Section , Township No. , Range No. ;
that said improvements consist of 2 shafts, and 3 cuts, value \$600.
·
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been
included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of
Franklin W. Smith, U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
Dec. 5, 1905. , is hereto attached.
( Signed) Frank S. Ingalls,
U.S. Surveyor General for Arizona,
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
Phoenix, Arizona,
Dec. 16, 1905. , 18

# SURVEY NO. 2135 SCALE 200FT-IIN.

GOLDEN ERA NO 4.

